D.B.A. Resolution No. 10 -2012
Introduced by Legislator Romaine
RESOLUTION NO. 911 -2012, AMENDING THE
2013 RECOMMENDED OPERATING BUDGET
WHEREAS, the 2013 Recommended Operating Budget must comply with Local Laws 21-1983 and 29-1995; and
WHEREAS, Local Law 29-1995 established the simplified dual budgetary process requiring that separate Mandated and Discretionary portions of the budget be adopted; and

WHEREAS, the 2013 Recommended Discretionary Operating Budget includes insufficient appropriations for Corneli Cooperative Extension programs; and

WHEREAS, it is the desire of this Legislature that the 2013 Recommended Operating Budget be amended to include an additional $194,254 for Cornell Cooperative Extension programs; and

WHEREAS, this Resolution contains such budgetary adjustments as shall be necessary to accomplish the explicitly stated single budgetary objective set forth in the budget note below; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Discretionary 2013 Recommended Operating Budget be and it hereby is amended as follows:

136

E001

Interfund Transfers: Ex

Expenditures
Economic CCE-ADMIN,FIN, & Contracted
001 6410 | HSD1 EDP |Development Admin [COMM 4980 |Agencies $0 $0 $0 $554,700 $609,700 $55,000 $627,991 D
Economic CCE-MARINE Contracted
001 6410 HSE1 EDP |Development Admin |PROGRAM 4980 |Agencies $0 $0 $0 $408,101 $413,101 $5,000 $425,494 D
CCE-
AGRICULTURE &
Economic HORTICULTURE Contracted
001 6410 | HSF1 EDP |Development Admin {PROGRAMS 4980 |Agencies $0 $0 $0 $425,317 $455,317 $30,000 $468,977 D
CCE- 4H YOUTH &
Economic DEVELOP & FARM Contracted
001 6410 | HSG1 | EDP |Development Admin |ED PROG 4980 |Agencies $0 $0 $0 $40,609 $79,871 $39,262 $82,267 D
CCE-FAMILY
Cooperative HEALTH & Contracted
001 8750 | JHU1 HSV |Extension Assn WELLNESS 4980 |Agencies $0 $0 $0 $101,294 $166,286 $64,992 $171,275 D
TOTAL $0 $194,254
Revenues
TVB TVB ~ Ticket Fines $3,773,446 $194,254
| TOTAL $194,254

0000

Tr‘To Fd 001
General

NON-CONTRACT
AGENCY

9600

Transfer To
Funds

$16,519,866

$16,519,866| ODE |

&

Tra‘nsfer Fr Traffic Violations Bureau

$194.254]  $16,519,866

Page 1 of 2

r0911-2012 (BA 10-2012).xlsx



DATED: November 7, 2012

APPROVED BY:

County Executive of Suffolk County

Date:

This resolution adds $194,254 in 2013 for five Cornell Cooperative Extension programs, as follows: HSF1 +$30,000, HSE1, +$5,000, HSD1 +$55,000, JHU1 +$64,992, and HSG1 +$39,262, which
is offset by an increase in revenue from TVB-Ticket Fines.

There is no property tax impact.

Page 2 of 2 r0911-2012 (BA 10-2012).xlsx



ainjejsiba ay} Jo 34919 ‘@qne wiL

S sap ).
A7)

aardoav 1oN | [ | || — siejol

aaidoav Y ,A "O'd ‘AVSANIT [ WelllM| 8

P "0'd’d ‘ATISHOH ¥ aukeM| v}

\ ¥IONIJS Wellim| gt

puooseg ON ~ UOlJO ON ; O¥Viv.Q noT| zi
T a3tivd .vﬂom>omn_n_< - \ N¥3LS "H uaralg| gi
i \ AH09OTHO aukepmna| gi

- ssadoy \\ MOIMON "D duuAi| g}

- eso|y g \ Nr ‘AQINNIM "W uyor| zi

OJOA BPUIBAQ . 1 VOVHYYY 4 sewouy|

CTT eIy oAMBMT \ IINTID Sewoyl| o}
L.oi7. 0 o19pISUOdRY \ d A ONV.LNOW opJediy| 6
" 18pi0 JO N0 el \ 02uV1VO qoy| £
_aBireyosia 1 /1 YIUNY 'S yeles| 9
- . ejqeLeypuQ ke \ NHVH &le)| ¢
e ol Josfang ajgel” “ \ JYOLVININ sewoyl| ¢
- eeplwwo) o) puss \\ ONINMOYSE ‘IN 21eM| €
‘ajqe.L \ NYNNZAIANHOS "H fer| z
anouddy 7 \\ 3NIVINOY °d Plemp3| |

NOILOW d |[dN [so- | ON |S8A 1oejsibeT a1l

Je0uads ‘ClElY,Q ‘UIB)S ‘Al0BRIS) *AB|S:. -, - IIMON “Apauue)

‘gbeueg ‘UyeH ‘ABSpur} ‘JuNID ‘OUBJUON "ODIB{ED

Jo3jUY “@icIeIn ‘BUIMOIg :m@m"l_uﬂ_wlmm

J1a0uadg ‘olewy.,q ‘uialg ‘AobaiD) ‘AsiSIOH “YOMMON ‘Apauuey TeoUsdg ‘ClEWy,d ‘LalS ‘A10BaI ‘ABISIOH oMo ‘Apauuay

o e St veaOA% 45 o e o soionos oS

10T ‘L 19quidAON \

S "ON "SoY QM < ﬂrv SOy 04ly|




